

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1295 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Babloo

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rahul Mishra, Brajesh Nath Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Learned AGA is hereby directed to file written objection/counter affidavit within four weeks and Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List along with the lower court record on 2.12.2020 in the additional cause list for consideration of prayer for bail of the applicant.

**Order Date :-** 14.10.2020

Ankita