

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1295 of 2020

Appellant :- Babloo

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rahul Mishra, Brajesh Nath Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

Heard learned brief-holder for learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

Learned brief-holder for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to prepare the case.

List after four weeks.

Order Date :- 12.11.2021

A. Mandhani