

**Court No. - 91**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1295 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Babloo

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rahul Mishra, Adesh Kumar, Barkha Chaudhary, Brajesh Nath Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.**

Heard Sri Adesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the State.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to provide copy of entire records of this appeal to learned State counsel within two weeks as the record room of the office of learned Advocate General got blazed on 17.07.2022 and as such the files of the State have not come to Court.

List on 31.8.2022.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

**Order Date :-** 27.7.2022

Naresh